Product Data Sheet
Product Brief
Description
Key Applications
Features and Benefits
www.seoulsemicon.com 1
STW9Q14C – Mid-Power LED
STW9Q14C (Cool, Neutral, Warm)

Y7Y8Y9Y10 Mass order
Y11Y12Y13Y14Y15Y16Y17 Internal Number
Part Number Code Description Part Number  Value
X1 Company S
X2 Top View LED series T
X3 Color Specification W9 CRI 90
X4 Package series Q Q series
X5X6 Characteristic code 14
X7 Revision C
Table 7. Part Numbering System : X1X2X3X4X5X6X7X8
Table 8. Lot Numbering System :Y1Y2Y3Y4Y5Y6Y7Y8Y9Y10–Y11Y12Y13Y14Y15Y16Y17
Product Data Sheet
STW9Q14C – Mid-Power LED
26
Precaution for Use
(1) Storage
      To avoid the moisture penetration, we recommend store in a dry box with a desiccant.
      The recommended storage temperature range is 40℃ and a maximum  humidity of
      RH90%.
(2) Use Precaution after Opening the Packaging
      Use proper SMT techniques when the LED is to be soldered dipped as separation of the lens may
affect the light output efficiency.
      Pay attention to the following:
      a. Recommend conditions after opening the package
          - Sealing
          - Temperature : 30℃  Humidity : less than RH60%
      b. If the package has been opened more than 4 week(MSL_2a) or the color of the desiccant
         changes, components should be dried for 10-24hr at 65±5℃
(3) Do not apply mechanical force or excess vibration during the cooling process to normal
  temperature after soldering.
(4) Do not rapidly cool device after soldering.
(5) Components should not be mounted on warped (non coplanar) portion of PCB.
(6) Radioactive exposure is not considered for the products listed here in.
(7) Gallium arsenide is used in some of the products listed in this publication.
      These products are dangerous if they are burned or shredded in the process of disposal.
      It is also dangerous to drink the liquid or inhale the gas generated by such products when
      chemically disposed of.
(8) This device should not be used in any type of fluid such as water, oil, organic solvent and etc.
     When washing is required, IPA (Isopropyl Alcohol) should be used.
(9) When the LEDs are in operation the maximum current should be decided after measuring
      the package temperature.
(10) LEDs must be stored properly to maintain the device. If the LEDs are stored for 3 months or
        more after being shipped from SSC, a sealed container with a nitrogen atmosphere should
        be used for storage.
Product Data Sheet
STW9Q14C – Mid-Power LED
27
Precaution for Use